37308 / 373080
Hydrostatic Test Pump

DIMENSIONS: 39”L x 28"W x 27"H
WEIGHT: 152lbs
PUMP: Triplex Piston: Positive Displacement

Inlet and Outlet Ports: 1/2” inlet ; 3/8” NPT outlet
Capacity: 3.5gpm

Pressure: 150-3000psi

Operating Speed: 3400rpm

Operating Temp: 160 degree F max

Lubrication: Continuous Oil Bath, 200z Udor Lube
Shaft Size: 1” diameter

ENGINE: Honda 8hp gasoline engine

CONTROL: Adjustable pressure relief valve

GAUGE: Glycerin filled, O — 4000psi

DISCHARGE HOSE: 1/2” x 10’ (3m) 3000psi working pressure
INLET HOSE: %" x 10’ (3m) with strainer

October 2013



Getting to Know Your Pump

| A. Relief Valve
Al.Relief Valve Nut

| » A2. Relief Valve Jam Nut
B. Strainer Bowl

C. Garden Hose Inlet

D. Isolation Valve

E. Output hose
connection

F. Gauge

Fig. 1

A. Choke Lever

B. Gas on/off lever




A. Engine on/off
switch

Fig. 3

———

A. Pull start handle

Fig. 4



Operation of Test Pump

Connecting your pump:

1. Connect suction hose or garden host to garden hose inlet (“C” Fig. 1). It may be
necessary to loosen the clear bowl (“B” Fig. 1) on the strainer assembly to allow
air to escape.

2. Connect high pressure hose to test vessel, then connect the hose to output hose
connection (“E” Fig. 1).

3. Turn water supply on.

4, Open isolation valve (“D” Fig. 1).

Operating your test pump:

1. Check engine gas and oil levels (See engine manual)
2 Set gas lever to “ON” position (“B” Fig. 2).

3 Set choke lever to “ON” position (“A” Fig. 2)

4, Set engine power switch to “ON” position (“A” Fig. 3).
5 Pressure relief valve is “pre-set” at 3,000psi

a. Loosen jam nut (“A2 Fig. 1) and turn pressure relief nut (“A” Fig. 1) counter
clockwise to lower output pressure.

b. Be sure not to loosen too far. Nut will unscrew from relief valve
completely as parts may be lost.

6. Pull start engine.

Testing Procedure:

1. Slowly turn pressure relief nut (“A1” Fig. 1) clockwise to increase output pressure.

2. When output pressure is set, lock jam nut (“A2” Fig. 1) against pressure relief
nut (“A1” Fig. 1).

a. Turn isolation valve (“D” Fig. 1) to the “OFF” position
3. Fig. 1 isolation valve (“D” Fig. 1) is shown in the “ON” position
4, Engine can now be turned off.

5. Watch gauge (“F” Fig. 1) for drop in pressure.



Maintenance

50/50 antifreeze / water solution should be run through the pump after testing to
avoid freezing parts. This also lubricates the pump and valves.

Change pump oil at 3 months or 500 hours intervals using UDOR lube

Refer to engine owners manual for engine maintenance.



A USE PART NUMBER 276659 (HONDA ENGINE)
FOR PUMP ASSEMBLY # 373080

HEELER
EX
V-

&

3.5 GPM x 3000 PSI TEST PUMP

S5

37308

PART NO.



ltem PN Description Qty
1 700387 CART SIDE 2
2 276662 8 HP HONDA ENGINE 1
3 277222 PUMP 1
4 700943 AXLE ASSEMBLY 1
5 700959 TOP SUPPORT 2
6 275685 5/16" FLAT WASHER 2
7 700858 RIGHT HANDLE ASSEMBLY 1
8 700859 LEFT HANDLE ASSEMBLY 1
9 154 GRIP 2
10 276129 3/4" WASHER 4
11 276441 THREADER CART WHEEL 2
12 276330 1/8 x 2 5/16 COTTER PIN 2
13 275638 5/16 x 1 1/2" HEX HEAD CAP SCREW 12
14 276540 1/4" FLAT WASHER 20
15 275857 5/16-18 HEX NYLON-INSERT LOCKNUTS 14
16 275639 5/16-18 x 1 3/4" HHCS 2
17 276752 COTTERLESS PIN w/ RING 2
18 275543 POP RIVET, STAR 4-2AAD 4
19 220874 NAME PLATE 1
20 700406 U BOLT 4
21 275426 1/4-20 ESNA STOP NUT 8
22 276420 STRAINER ASSEMBLY 1
23 276375 GAGE 4000 PS| 1
24 5613 3/8" to 1/4" HEX REDUCING BUSHING 1
25 276798 1/2" BALL VALVE 1
26 276345 3/8 NPT x 1/2 HOSE SWIVEL ADAPTER 1
27 275918 SWIVEL ADAPTER 1
28 276800 TEE 1
29 276801 3/8 HYDRAULIC NIPPLE 1
30 275925 SWIVEL NUT 1
31 275475 1/2" COUPLING 1
32 275669 1/2 x CLOSE PIPE NIPPLE 1
33 275670 1/2 x 1/4 FS SCRD HX BUSH 1
34 275941 HOSE WASHER 1
35 277223 5/16-24 x 1" HHCS 4
36 275092 5/16 LOCK WASHER 4
37 700385 END PLATE 1
38 275915 BYPASS HOSE 1
39 275667 1/2" 2000LB FS SCRD TEE 1
40 277224 RELIEF VALVE 1
41 277185 ***\WHEELER LABEL - NOT SHOWN*** 1
42 277181 ***\WWARNING LABEL - NOT SHOWN*** 1
43 220577 ***PRESSURE HOSE - NOT SHOWN*** 1
44 34550 ***SUCTION HOSE - NOT SHOWN*** 1




‘uoneIpaw
Y1 1apun Iym s|oo) ayesado jou oq ‘(7
suonetado
doys Astou £12a jo spousd Juop 01 pasodxa j1 wopdII0Lg JEF JBIM 61
‘PayiEW OS PUB SICOPIND 2SN JO) I|QBINS SPIOD UOISUIIXD
A{uo 2sn ‘s100pINO PISN SI [00) UGN "SPI0D) UOISUNXF 3IS) Jooping ‘g1
‘ut 3uid3nd uaym jjo S1 youms auns ag YoIIms
uo Jaury irm [00) ut-pad3nid Autes 1 uog -SuneIg [BIUIPIIY PIOAY L]
'032 ‘§1211N3 ‘SAIP SEB UINS SINI0SSAIDE
SurSueys usym ‘FulorAIes 2JOJ2q (3Sn UL JOU UIYM S[OO], JIIUU0ISH] ‘9]
‘ad1eyo ou 18 woy L]ddns jim am @ K1010e) 1) 19BIUOD ‘S1PAYS UON
-ONIISUI PUB DUBLUIIUIBUL JUIIIND JABY ),UOP NOA J| "UONBWIOCIUI ST
Spueisiopun pue speal 10)213do [001 JY) 2UNS A SIS UONONIISUL
% soueusiuiew r1adosd asaey isnw siojesado juswdinby ‘sanossoooe
Surdueyd pue Sunesuqn| foj suononnsul mojjog -duewroysd 1sajes
pue 153q 10) uea[d pue dieys sjoo) daay ‘Ladead sjoo] ujejutey ‘C|
‘sown; [e e aoue[eq pue Sunoojy tadoxd dooy ‘yowarzaaQ juoq ‘¢
‘[00) sjesado 03 spuey yloq $223) 3t pue puey inok Fuisn ueyl Jajes
m.: ._wu:u.w:m uaym jiom proy o) ow_> il mnHE_N—U aI/N -M._OB 210398 £
'sofpa daeys pue ‘[ro ‘yesy woaj piod daay -ajdoeIdasas woly 195uUu0ISIP
01 M juek 10 p1od Aq [00) Alled IaAaN ‘pio) asaqy jucq ‘7]
‘sassu[o) £3ajes Isn ‘11
'sioopino Suryiom
UIYM PIPUIWWOIII I8 IBam]00] pue saa0]F 1aqqny ‘siied Suraow ur
wyFnes 107 01 Kipamal 10 Funpiopd asoof oy paeddy Jadoxg JBap ‘01
‘jooy Ainp-Laeay e jo
qof ay1 op 0] JudwWydeIIE 10 [00) [[BWS B 3240f Juo °Joo] 31y Isn ‘6
"pauBIsap s1 11 yorym
Joy aje1 oy} 1B qof I19jes pue 1219q B Op ||IM )] °[00] 3d104 Juo( ‘g
‘uaIp
-[1y2 jo yaeas jo mo sde[d dn-payoo| 10 ‘Y31y ‘Aip ur sjoo, 3[p] 2103§ ‘L
‘VAMY MHOM WOHd FINVLSIA
AAVS V LdIX 99 A'INOHS SHAOLISIA TIV ‘Aemy waipy) daay ‘9
. 1dnuisyul yney
punoid v Aq pajo2i0ad st yargm 31n2a1d e ojul p2d33nid st 1 2ans ayew
tuoneso] 19m Jo dwep e ur [00) O1Id9[3 U asn jsnm mok J ¢
‘urea o) sjoo} 1amod asodxa juo ‘)] j[am ease yiom daay ‘suoijeso)
1om 10 dwep ur sjooy 1amod asn ) uo( “JUAIWUCIIAUY SNOJIBUB( PIOAY P
'SIUIPIDIE
0:_?—.__ wvﬂucon PUuE SEB3JE pPJIlin]|] ‘UBI[D BIAIY NIOM ﬂwﬂu— €
‘uo 31 Juluin) 310J3q [00] WO SIYIUIIM puB sha) Bupsnlpy aoway 7
‘19p1o Furyiom ul pue el uf spiens daoy |
~ST00L TIV H04

SONINYVA NOILVHAdO TOOL TVIANIAD

[ DNINIVMA

1o s3nip ‘[oyodje jo duIN[uI

LEOL # wio4

"3)els 0] 2Iel1s woi) Area yomym siySu
Iay)o 2aey osfe Aewl nok pue ‘syy3dur [e8ay o1310ads nok saAld
Kueirem s1y], ‘Ajdde jou Lewr UOISN[OX? JO UOTIRIIWI| dA0QR
oy} os ‘safewep [enjuanbasuod 10 [BJUAPIOUI JO UOTIBIIW]] 1O
UOISN[OX3 3] MO[[B 30U Op S3]B)S 'Y'S'[) 2wog ‘safewep [en
-uanbasuos pue [euapIoul Surpniour ‘3108 Aue jo afewrep 10j
3[qRI[ 10U SI XY -I[YA 'X9Y-I2[93Y A4 WOI] J[qe[IeAr Apawial
aaIsn[axa a1y st aredar 10 Jusuwrase[dar yong voneuodsuen predaxd
BIA NOA 0) pauInjai pue a31eyd ou Ie ‘vondo Ino je paoserd
-01 10 paredar 2q {[ism s1onpoad pajueLIBAy XIY-I[YM JO
Jieyaq uo Kjuerrem Kue 2a18 0) pazuoyine s1 uostad 19yjo 10
‘1o[eap ‘yuade ‘0ako[dwa oN JOFYHH OV HHL NO NOIL
~d[IISHA HHL ANOATI ANFLXH HOIHM SHILLNVIIVM
ON SV TYFHL ‘SHITddV “TVIO0 JO ‘NHLLIYM ‘ALNVY
VM YIHLO ON ‘Aluelrem S1yl £q paIoA0d jou aIe Ied)
pue Iedm [BUWLIOU IO ‘aSnge ‘Osnsiw O] anp saInjre) ‘A[snoia
-qQ ‘uonezuoyine Jolid Sulaleda1 noylim £10)aB) 2Y) 0)
pauinjalaq 0] a1e 5]001 ON "YHLNHD HOIAYIS d4ZIMOHL
-NV X3Y-YITIFHM AUE 10 X9Y-13[39Y \p 01 predaid pasoal]
-9p 2q isnul 1onpoid 939[durod ay3 ‘Kjuelrem syl Jo afejueape
oye) o, ~diysuewyIom 10 [BLISJRW UI $129Jap Jsurede sanuel
-IBM XY-I9[eay AJuelIem X3Y-I9]92y A U1 1dwa-31d Aew
sjanpouad 1no ut pasn sjuau0dwod JO SI2IN)ORJNUEW WOLJ SATUBLIBAA
*(s1010W OL11O3[2 FUIPNIUL) AJUBLIEAL TEQY I, PANUIIT € 2ARY
yoiym sauryoew 3urpeany) adid jo uondaoxa yym ‘Kjueizem
QWA PAIWIT B YA 5300poid 531 $19400 XHY-YATHIHM

AINVIIVM HNILAAI'T
JHLINIT XHd4-ddTHHHM

S$T700.1 3did

s

[ UTTIIHNM




WHEELER
(I
N,
PIPE TOOLS
Wheeler-Rex e Ashtabula, Ohio
Tel: 800-321-7950 or 440-992-2925 e Fax: 440-992-2925

wheeler@wheelerrex.com e www.wheelerrex.com





